
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:7163
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2000
UPGRADATION OF AGRA AIRPORT
CHINTAMAN NAVSHA WANAGA

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government propose to develop the Agra Airport as an International Airport with a view to encourage tourism; and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the time-frame fixed, if any, therefor?

Answer
THE MINISTER OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI SHARAD YADAV)

(a) :- No such proposal is presently under consideration.

(b) :- Does not arise.
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